BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Eastern District Commissioner

Budget Meetings Various Offices
Tuesday, October 10, 2023, at 1:00pm

Attendance: Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Commissioner Ron Hook, Auditor Tara Horn, and Administrative Coordinator Amy Helsel

2024 Budget meetings from 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm with Emergency Management Director, Assessor Dean Wilson, Circuit Clerk Ashley Thrasher, Planning & Zoning, Auditor Tara Horn and Humban Resources Director.